@RBER RECEIVED FOR FILING

{ a
PETSTION FOR ZONING VARIANCE
FROM AREA AND HEIGHT REGULATIONS "'Hw

4
70 THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: N
08K we,_Hoadbridas J9kat. YAREUTO. . legal cwner..of the property stusts In Baltimere

County and whici Is described aescription atisched hereto and made a part hereet, RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE 1 BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER
" " e el = E/S of Lincoln Woods Dr, 227,80 N of

hereby petition for a Variance from Section__ 1.B02,3 8 (208,2). ... ... R 5 .2 L Hunten Wood Circle, 1t District : (OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

a front setback of 26.42 feet instead of the required 30 feet. WOCDBRIDGE JOINT VENTURE, 1 Case No. 77-172-A

R Sone sere e

SRR

(ORDER TO ENTER APPEARANCE

“UGHM E. HARMS, JN. AND ARSOCIATES. INC. Conidiing Engisians - Land Suvweyors FABAGENA MATYLAND

sibrmons county, manflann

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE
Mr. Commimioner:

Pursont 10 the outharity contained in Section 524. 1 of the Baltimore County
‘Charter, | hersby enter my appecrance In this proceeding. You are requested to notify
ma of any hearing date or dates which may bs now or hereafier designated therafore,
ond of the pomage of any preliminary or final Order in connection Hhermwith,

DESCRIPTILN OF
LOT NO. 21

mlﬂ' i smnﬁr‘[slm nn, Zoning Comsbipioner  Date. MaSsi A84 3970 cenicmennaanes

Petition #77-172-A. Petition for Variance for a Pront Yard

Beginning for the snc at a point on the easterly right-of -way line
of Lincoln Woods Drive (60.00 feet wide) at the point of intersection cf
the dividing 1ine of Lot No. 208 and 202 Block J. said point being located
at a distance of 227.80 foet from thw fillet of Hunters Wood Circle, thence

East side of Lincoln ¥oodo Drive 227,80 feet North of Hunters Wood Circle
Petitioner - Woodbridge Joint Venture

binding the right-of-way line of Lincoln Woods Drive along a curve to the Jas Distetet
left a distance of 68.00 feet, thence leaving said right-of-way lime for HEARING: Monday, March 14, 1977 (11:00 A.at.)
the outline of said lot,South 74 degrees 40 mimites 24 soconds East 145.11
.
feet, South 45 05 minutes 14 seconds West 121,97 feet, North 53 " Sonaive 3 Sanding g :
| 1 HERERY. CE RTIFY that on this 9th day of March, 1977,  copy of the dagrses Tiase-ass o0 cuapresinins pisasiog: Fhatocs: regciving somaeat o

degroos 12 minutes 06 seconds West 111.08 feet to the point of beginning,
all as shown on the amended plat of Plat 3, Section 3 of Woodbridge Valley
as recorded among the records of Baltimore County in Plat Pook E.N.K. JR. 36

at page 123, —7/

Forgan Tor
i Actizg Director of Planning

‘aforegoing Order was mailed 1o Mr. Danald M, Jett, Poriner, Woodbridge Joint
Venturs, 1754 E. Joppa Rood, Baltimore, Maryland 21234, Petiticners,

KEGeJOH W

CM/mm
6308

1/12/77

-, 197 .7, that the subject matier of this petition be advertised, as
required by the Zoaing Law of Baltimere County, in two newspapers of general circulation through-
out Baltimorn County, that preperty bo posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning
Commissloner of Baltimore County In Room 106, Tounty Ofice Bullding in Towson, Baltimort

197 .. a3 M10Qock

WR1077 A

iy
once ol ond z0ning
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
oriseant

Morch 1, 1977
Mareh 15, 1977

Mr. 5. Eric DiNenno, Zoning Commissioner
Zoning Advisory Committee

Office of Planving and Zoning

Baltimore County Office Building

Towson, Maryland 21204

Mr, Donald M. Jett, Partner
Woodbridge Jolat Venture
1754 East Joppa Road
Baltimore, Maryland 21234 Dear Mr. DiNg
ar Mr. DiNenna:
RE; Petition for Variance
E/5 of Lincoln Woods Drive, 227.80'
N of Hunters Wood Circle - st Elec-
tion District
Woodbridge Joint Venture - Petitioner
NO. 77-172-A (itsm Na. 148)

Comments on Item #148, Zoning. Advisory Committe Meeting, Janvary 25, 1977, are as follows:

riy Owner: Woodbridge Joint Venture
Location: SE/S Lincoln Woods Drive 227.80" NE Hunter Wasds Cir
Existing Zoning: D.R.3.5

Zoning: Voriance to pemit a front setback of 26,42
Acres: 68.00 x 111.08
T

liew of the required 30'
Dear Mr, Jattr
127,
Cony ol lave this date passed my Order in the abave referenced mattar. Surta 1
said Order is attached.
ot This office has reviewed the subject petition ond offers the following comments. These comments
ore not intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning in question, but are to sssure thot
all parties are made aware of plans or problems with regord o development plans that may have a
bearing on this patition.

Very truly yours,

f' ERIC DI NENNA This plan has been reviewed ana there ore no site-planni g factors requiring comment.
Zonlng Cemmissioner

Very truly yours,

g

Planner 111
Project and Development Plonning

SED/arl
Attachments

cct John W, Hasslan, HI, Esguire
People's Counnel

JULO 71577



L L B

Pursuact 4 the advertisemen, posting of property, and public hearng on (he skomm Petfion .

and it spearing that by reason of the following fAinding of facts that strict comaliancs. yeith
tha Baltimora Gounty.Zaning. Regulations would reault in practical difficulty and

hardship vpon the

he abows Variance should be had; and it further appearing that by resson of.the grAnting.of.
she Voriance. rnquentad not sdverssly atfectiog the haalth, .uafety.. and.ganeral
welfare of the community, the YAriagcs to permit. a {rons. yard estback.of 26.42
foat in lev of the required 30 (oot absnld be.gravteda -

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING ADVISORY COMMITTEE Gepantmont of omC.
TOWSON. MAAYLAND 21704

February 24, 1977

Mr. Donald M. Jett, Partner e )

Woodbridge Joint Venture - Item 148
24, 1977

d

&

ORDERED by the Zening Commissloser of Baltimare Couty, this AE

Mr. Donald M. Jett, Partner
Woodbridge Joint Venture
1754 E. Joppa Road

i Baltimore, Maryland 21234

RE: Variance Patition

8
Weodbridge Joint Venture -
TR R e Petitioner

--Maxch....__., 197 .7., that the hercin Petition for the aforementioned Vari-

ghould be and the same is GRANTED, from x the date s Order,

comments of the Project and bavelopment
Planning otfice. and of Traffic re
not availabla at this time, it vas e i
hat problems with the requested Variance are
Sticipated from these offices.

t Lo the approval of a site plan by Narch 8, 1977

1t

artment of Public Works and thé™ 7

Mr. Bric S. DiNenna

ORDER RECEIVED FOR FILING
e

= © of Planning and Zoning. This petition is accepted for filing on the date of
y = STATE ROADS COMMISSION. Zoning Commissioner
Pursus advertisement, posting of property and public hearing pelition . ‘the enclosed filiag certificate. Notice of the h-uriny date
S Rebrmnbie o £ - ol et G and time, which will be held not less than 30, nor more than ot gl e
3 £ The iioning Plans Advisory Committee has 20 aays atter the date on the filing certiticats, viil be
and 1 sppearing that by ressc ¥ REALTH DEPARTUENT reviewed the plans submitted with the above referenced you in the near future. Ret Ttem 148 - ZAC - January 25, 1576
PROIECT PLAERG petition and has made an on site field inspection of prope Voodbricge Joint Venture
LD DR AR the property. The following comments are a result of Very truly yours, Locstion: SE/S Lincoln Woods Dr. 227.80' NE Hunter Weods Cir.
this review and inspection. Existing Zoning: Variwace to parmit a frone setback of 26.42'

n lieu of the requirod 30!
3

20MDEG ATISTRATION mn emnn are not intended to indicate the

Acres: _68.00
of the zoning action knq‘ulltl‘, bﬂ!
1 tl are made

T21.97
pistrict: 1ist

NICHOLAS B. COMMOD.
Acting Chairman, lolll.ng
Plans Advisory Committee

or

ava 2
reg. a-nlup—nt plans that
Biy have a bearing on thi The Director of

i Planning may file a -z.lenn upon with the Zoning d
an o the appropria-

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

WBC:ID

tlems are anticipated by the requested
ard.

¥o traffic pr
variance to the fi

the above Variance should NOT BE GRANTED.

wi
teness of the requested zoning.

Enclosure

IT 1S ORDERED by the Zoring Commissioner of Baltimare County, this . Very truly yours,

/.u(/.zg// ?;(uw(‘ S

i

The subject property, currently zoned D.R. 3.5
£na improved vitn a dwelling under conseructien, ls
on the southeast 2ide of Lincoln Woods b
et of Hunters Wood r.‘uv.l:,
in unr.nnmm. District. Adjacent properties
to_the south wnd vest, and part of this subdivisicn,
are improved w. idences, while vacant land exists

ce: John E. Harms, Jr. and Associati
Governor Ritchie Highway

P.0. Box 5

Pasadena, Md. 21122

. 197 __, that the above Variance be and the same s hereby DENIED,

Michael S. Flanigan
Traffic Engineer Associate

‘Toning Commissioner of Baitimore Courty IEmedTataly to. tha nerths wse/ne
This Variance is necessitated by the fact that the

extseing house was built 26 feet to the front property

1ine in lieu of the required 30 feet.
BOARD OF EDUCATION j
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY banmors county

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 department of parmits and licemses
TOWSON, MARYLAND - 21204 ‘ Ty YLANE o

DONALD J. AOOP, M.D..
DEPUTY STATE AN COUNTY HEALTH OFFICER

JOMND. SEVFFERT
D DIRLCTOR

January 24, 1977
February 17, 1977 Jamary 31, 1977 Jamazy 27, 1977

Mr. S. Evic DiNenna M. 5. Eric DiNenna, z«u-g Comnigsioner

i e, LT
Mr. 5. Erio DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner inore ty. ice Building . ng
0ffice of Planning and Zoning Towson, Maryland 21204 - Tovmon, Mavland 2120

County Office Building
Tovaon, Masyland 21204

Doar Mr. DiNenna:

Coments on 148, Zoning Avisory Conaittee Mesting, Jamaxy 25,
1977, are aa follovas

Dear Mr. DiNemaa:

Sommente on Ttes ¢ 18 2o

Re: Item 8148 (1976-1977) nnary
ity Z.A.C. Mecting of:  Janugry 25, 1977 ave an fol ning Advisory Comcittee Neeting, J, 25, 1977

Woodbridge Joint Vanturs
8/ES Lincoln Woods Dr., 227.80' W/E Iunter Woods Cir.
Existing Zoning: D.R. 3.5
Fespoked gintsn:. Vactmica oo pamit oot aathick ot .
~ 26.42' in Llieu of the required

RE: Item No: 14

Property Cumer: Woodbridge Joint Ven:
S/H/8

Property Owners  Woodbridge Joint Venture i /s u‘w\:hrnﬂ e e R, smi'mh Voods m' 221:80' 4/5 Bunter Woods Cirele
Ac: _68.00 x 111.08 ,,hu,ﬁ, 1st 3 3 incoln s Dr. 227.80' NE Hus e i L
T greY . TET LooatLons 58/5 Lincoln Woods Dr, 227.80' NE Hunter Wooda Cir. Prosont Zoning: . e o #roposed Zonirg: Yariance to pemit a fromt setbeck of 26.L2' in lieu of the
Exlsting bo DeRe 35 Zoning: \Inrllm:t to permit a frunt setback of 26,42' Acres: 68, 00‘:1‘13“‘6
s e s DR Propased Zoniag:  Varitnca o permit e front setosck of 26,12 in 1w in licu of the required 30 Pow e
3 Districts

The following commeats are furnished in regard to the plat submitted to u..u office Acros: 68.00/121.97 X "111.08/1L5.11 i 1
for review by the Zoning Advisory Committes in connection with the subject it District: st
Generaly i hﬂBlnn metropolitan water and sever exist, no health hasards are Tae items checked below are applicabler
Genaral; antioipated.

Baltinore County highway and utility improvements are not directly involved and (@) 4 Structure shall conform to Zaltisore County Building Code (5.0.C.
are as secured by Fublic Works Agrosment #17003 executed in comnection with the develop- Very truly yours, 1970 Baition and the 1971 Supplement and other applicable code
ment of "Woodbridge Valley, Section Three®

g % /7 0,2 Districe: st GD) B 4 building pernit shall be required before construction can begin.
This office has no further comment in regard to the plan sulmitted for Zoning ) No. Acres: Eﬂ UD x 111.08 .
Aavinoty Comaittoo roview in conmection vith Lrin Item #1498 (1976-1977). Thomas . Devlin, Director W (@) ¢ Three seto of construction dravings will be required to file an
‘BUREAU OF ENVIRORMENTAL SERVI application for a building permit.
Very truly yours,
Dear Mr. DiNenna: ) 1. Three sets of dravings vith a

Karyland
Architect or Engincer's original seal will be required to file
an applieation for a building permit.

i L[5 2R

ELLSWORTH N. DIVER, P.E.
Chisf, Bureau of Engineering

No bearing on student population.

(2) E. Vood frase valls are not permi*ted within 3'0" of a
Tty line.
Contact t1ding Departzent A7 Cistance i between pir ety

END: EAM: PR 85

Very truiy yours,

e

K. Nick Petrovich,
Ficld Representative

cei R. Morton (Woodbridge valley, Sec. 3 Project #132-341402)
H. Shalowitz
L-SE Koy Sheet

1 1 28 Pos. Shect

() P Fe comsent.
O e

“lequested Jetback variance cunflicts vith thi altisor

1ding Code. Gee Section i
WP,
op Very truly yours,

M:—"L«c«v

Chasies E. Burnhan
Flans Review Chief
E3irry

somern w. me
. Bavano wn
MANeUs W sovasma

[ —

Jui 071877



P arcd alad

AJ.u:-muuq

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
120118287310

4’7VC'CZ/Y }'UOC)O S (wwﬂ) i

Offiee of Plaming wod Zouing
Baltinore County Offics
Tovnon, Masylach 7150

Attention: Hicholas B, Comcdari
Zoning Advisory Commlittes

Bei  Property Owner: woodbridge Joint Venturs

location: SE/S Lincoln Woods Dr. 227.60' ME Hunter Woods Cir. ] é/”cgéﬁk,mgooos
Ttem No. 118 Zaning Agenda January 25, 1977 LNTERS KOO i
Gontloen:
bt Bl b Lol el o oG o]

o be corrected or incorporsted into the final plans for the property.

( ) 1. Pire hytrants for the Teferanced property are required and shall be
located at intervals or foet along an approved road in
o Uounty Btand published by

o with Bultimors

Departzment of Publia Works.
() 2. A oecond mesna of vehicle access 18 required for the site.
€ ) 3. The vehtcle dead-end condition shown at

‘EICEDS he maximn Sllowed by Thé PiTe Dephrtesat,
( ) L. The site shall be made to comply with all spplicable parts of the
Fyre Prevention Code pricr to cccupansy or begimning

—_——— e N5 05,
of operatiora.

ZONING ~OR 3.5

ELECTION QISE ONE
Vo. & H4,407. 3G 2 ka Hst I e Plat Rucoded in Plat Book No E-H.1,R3G]
( ) 5. The buildings and structures existing or proposed on the site shall 5 il Pt Rusordul tn Plat Book HNe 38 0 have iuvoryed /3
coaply vith all applicable Toquirements of the Notional Fire Pro- DRy ety st U o deniy ¥ Lot Ne 2O St B, of PP Delio o 153, .
tection Asnociation Standard o, 101 “Life Safety Cole", 1970

o o B Suttn B of PET 3 Dolio HNo, 58 ... Plat Ao ..
HIOOLE

& paeey”
Edition prior to oscupanay. e ARATS T MTIACED 0 98 kD P08

PVENTEL )

WOT WTENOED Yo BE UBED FOR

T Lt
e ERTAR IR PROPERTY LMES THE PURPOSE OF ERTABLISHING PROPERTY LINES

( ) 6. Site plans aro approved as dravn.

Sabdiv
3 amants and ks r
e ':.'F:‘-ud l- hown. JOMN E. HARMS. JR. AND ASSOCIATES. INC.

(X) 7. The Pire Prevention Buremn has o comments, at this time.

JOHN E. HARMS. JR. AND ASSOCIATES INC,

Conuliing Enginerrs - Land Surosgors % f,tau/t Comalting Engl
s vonee . Ml .
e o f-ja Hoted aat V7> y asncs ;’;"ﬂ-‘"’m D 0. m0x, '.'.":f_.::".;: ﬁ':"-'r".::l'- anaz g B S v
lancliy: Ba¥ealion Chier Y = Seali = 40
Speoial Inspec¥on Division Pire Prevention Buresu

o . c30-8

M0 7 520

s Borer

AS Sraxeld

CERTE‘[CATB%P PUBLICATION

LY
NEWSPAPERS

. I~§l¢” ° 77~ 172-8

CERTIWFICATE OF POSTING
ZOMING DEPARTMENT OF BALTMMORS COUNTY
Tousen, Marylond

TOWSON, MD. 21204 Feb. 24, 1977

THIS 1S TO CERTIFY. thal the amnexed advertisement was
published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, 2 weekly newspaper priated
4nd published In Towson, Baltimare County, Md., osumchmcemsix

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING

County Office Building
ill W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson. Maryland 21204

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement of
Petition for a Variance-- Woodbrige Joint Venture

was inserted in the following: - ov tims. . socommbmemsie befors the. _llth___ v Fed. 1t Your Petition has been received * this_ ASM aay ot
District._ - Date of Pesting......L.. 255,
day of March 19.77., the gl 1977. Filing Fee Sa2§.00 . Received
" Posted for: TITioN.__For. JARmace. 77 ng Fee § v
@ Cavonsville Times O Towson Times appearing on the...2kth .._.ony of ... BOEVALT. o ooaeenene <
00 3 'J (25 -
O Dundalk Times O Arbutus Times Peenr: \AJcR00 s Lemr Vearite

O Essex Times O Community Times
O Suburban Times East O Suburban Times West

ko Wueks. DR 22480 N.eF oo,
. Clrche

Location of preparty:. E//S._ 0. At
Hopxers

~ftic biflenta,
= Location o Sgue B/ 5. €F. howceba, Woovs bz, 370’ te - N cr Zoning Commissioner
weekly newspapers published in Baltimore, County, Maryland, ) ubni 4
gt 8 week for o8 _suicewive wecks betore the | SRNERRESSE| st b, MR Howrers Woop Curebe. patitionor SMMELy/ M TR~ sumniveed by_(Mersace. Aflew
day of _March | that is to say, the same Petitioner's Attorney_ = Reviewed by, Livoa A5
was inserted in the issues of Peb. 24, 1977,

e o rorn: AL ML LT * This is not to be interpreted as acceptance of the Petition for

assignment of a hearing Gate.
STROMBERG PUBLICATIONS, INC.

BY.

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND "ﬁ o

n 16468

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
Pl P, Pt
MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT GASH RECEIPT

e, Ay, 1977

UBS 7 armn 15 1587 ok 22

VALIDATION OR 3IGHATURE OF CASIER. VALIGATION R BIGNATURE OF CASWIER

JuLo7uem



